
2023-2024 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-19   Conf: 5-13   Home: 10-5   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 3-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Rogers, Colby 34-34 1190 35.0 190-475 .400 99-242 .409 77-93 .828 18 99 117 3.4 62 2 64 54 10 35 556 16.4
01 Bell, Xavier 34-16 1030 30.3 151-346 .436 18-62 .290 63-86 .733 14 94 108 3.2 71 0 83 81 6 36 383 11.3
20 Beverly, Harlond 33-33 1003 30.4 147-332 .443 17-66 .258 57-87 .655 27 140 167 5.1 73 1 102 86 12 47 368 11.2
11 Pohto, Kenny 34-14 761 22.4 115-244 .471 9-43 .209 60-95 .632 73 128 201 5.9 64 0 40 44 10 16 299 8.8
15 Ballard, Quincy 34-34 745 21.9 110-153 .719 0-1 .000 32-55 .582 63 140 203 6.0 66 1 13 28 74 4 252 7.4
10 Ridgnal, Dalen 34-20 714 21.0 86-208 .413 40-122 .328 32-40 .800 58 144 202 5.9 50 1 18 18 17 28 244 7.2
03 DeGray III, Ronnie 24-0 513 21.4 49-108 .454 12-37 .324 28-42 .667 42 43 85 3.5 54 1 14 20 7 20 138 5.8
55 Cortes, Bijan 23-18 434 18.9 37-109 .339 12-42 .286 14-20 .700 6 33 39 1.7 27 0 68 51 1 15 100 4.3
05 Abidde, Isaac 27-1 315 11.7 34-78 .436 10-29 .345 12-20 .600 9 40 49 1.8 39 1 7 16 4 6 90 3.3
24 Germany, Jacob 10-0 55 5.5 7-15 .467 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 10 9 19 1.9 6 0 0 4 0 1 19 1.9
12 Ighovodja, Joy 13-0 58 4.5 6-16 .375 2-9 .222 5-6 .833 1 16 17 1.3 7 0 2 3 0 5 19 1.5
14 McBride, Trevor 6-0 15 2.5 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.8
21 Thengvall, Henry 7-0 17 2.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.3
Total 34 6850 201.5 935-2091 .447 220-660 .333 385-552 .697 396 943 1339 39.4 522 7 413 419 142 213 2475 72.79
Opponents 34 6850 201.5 895-2126 .421 264-809 .326 430-590 .729 372 835 1207 35.5 494 2 471 348 133 271 2484 73.06

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 2475 2484
    Points Per Game 72.8 73.1
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 935-2091 895-2126
    Field Goal Pct .447 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 220-660 264-809
    3PT FG Pct .333 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-552 430-590
    FT Pct .697 .729
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.6
REBOUNDS 1339 1207
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 413 471
    Assists Per Game 12.1 13.9
TURNOVERS 419 348
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 10.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.4
STEALS 213 271
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.0
BLOCKS 142 133
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 89,740 73,871
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-5,983 12-6,156
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-5,182

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wichita St. 1242 1220 13 2475
Opponents 1163 1289 32 2484

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 LIPSCOMB W 76-59 6,286
11/09/23 WESTERN KY. W 71-61 6,351
11/12/23 FRIENDS W 95-65 6,303
11/16/23 at Coastal Carolina W 86-77 1,417
11/17/23 vs Liberty L 66-83 1,281
11/19/23 vs Saint Louis W 88-69 1,233
11/25/23 NORFOLK ST. W 80-67 4,780
11/29/23 RICHMOND W 80-68 6,195
12/03/23 at Missouri L 72-82 10,885
12/09/23 vs South Dakota St. L 69-79 4,076
12/16/23 SOUTHERN ILL. W 69-68 7,187
12/21/23 at Kansas St. L 60-69 18,660
12/30/23 vs Kansas L 67-86 18,702

* 01/04/24 NORTH TEXAS L 62-74 5,531
* 01/07/24 at Temple L 61-68 3,247
* 01/14/24 MEMPHIS L 86-112 5,538
* 01/18/24 at Fla. Atlantic L 77-86 3,161
* 01/21/24 at South Fla. L 68-72 4,414
* 01/24/24 EAST CAROLINA L 52-54 5,252
* 01/28/24 SMU W 77-72 4,373
* 01/31/24 at Tulsa L 68-79 5,028
* 02/03/24 at Memphis L 63-65 12,582
* 02/07/24 UTSA W 84-64 6,133
* 02/11/24 FLA. ATLANTIC L (OT) 82-95 6,513
* 02/15/24 at East Carolina L 55-68 3,940
* 02/18/24 at Charlotte L 61-72 4,215
* 02/21/24 TULSA W 79-63 5,245
* 02/25/24 TEMPLE L (OT) 66-72 7,019
* 02/28/24 at UAB W 74-66 4,487
* 03/02/24 RICE W 87-66 7,034
* 03/08/24 at Tulane L 75-85 1,835

03/13/24 vs Rice W 88-81 0
03/14/24 vs Memphis W 71-65 5,530
03/15/24 vs UAB L 60-72 5,454

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Rogers, Colby 18-18 645 35.8 96-240 .400 53-126 .421 55-64 .859 9 53 62 3.4 34 2 31 28 6 20 300 16.7
20 Beverly, Harlond 18-18 556 30.9 89-190 .468 6-27 .222 24-43 .558 15 78 93 5.2 39 0 52 50 3 19 208 11.6
01 Bell, Xavier 18-3 553 30.7 70-164 .427 7-25 .280 25-37 .676 5 52 57 3.2 43 0 35 45 4 19 172 9.6
15 Ballard, Quincy 18-18 367 20.4 57-76 .750 0-0 .000 19-31 .613 31 59 90 5.0 34 1 4 13 38 2 133 7.4
10 Ridgnal, Dalen 18-17 369 20.5 46-112 .411 27-71 .380 14-17 .824 29 70 99 5.5 26 0 12 10 3 22 133 7.4
11 Pohto, Kenny 18-1 329 18.3 52-105 .495 1-11 .091 25-38 .658 37 52 89 4.9 38 0 18 19 3 12 130 7.2
03 DeGray III, Ronnie 18-0 395 21.9 36-74 .486 9-25 .360 26-39 .667 26 33 59 3.3 41 1 6 18 6 16 107 5.9
55 Cortes, Bijan 18-15 320 17.8 24-81 .296 8-34 .235 11-16 .688 5 22 27 1.5 22 0 47 40 1 12 67 3.7
14 McBride, Trevor 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
24 Germany, Jacob 4-0 20 5.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 4 3 7 1.8 4 0 0 3 0 0 5 1.3
05 Abidde, Isaac 13-0 73 5.6 6-18 .333 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 0.8 9 0 1 8 0 3 16 1.2
12 Ighovodja, Joy 6-0 15 2.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 0.5
21 Thengvall, Henry 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 480-1067 .450 115-330 .348 202-290 .697 192 469 661 36.7 291 4 208 241 65 126 1277 70.94
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 478-1091 .438 136-388 .351 241-333 .724 198 433 631 35.1 248 2 236 199 63 155 1333 74.06

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1277 1333
    Points Per Game 70.9 74.1
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 480-1067 478-1091
    Field Goal Pct .450 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-330 136-388
    3PT FG Pct .348 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-290 241-333
    FT Pct .697 .724
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 13.4
REBOUNDS 661 631
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 208 236
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 241 199
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 126 155
    Steals Per Game 7.0 8.6
BLOCKS 65 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.5
ATTENDANCE 52,638 42,909
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-5,849 9-4,768
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wichita St. 649 615 13 1277
Opponents 616 685 32 1333

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 NORTH TEXAS L 62-74 5531
01/07/24 at  Temple L 61-68 3247
01/14/24 MEMPHIS L 86-112 5538
01/18/24 at  Fla. Atlantic L 77-86 3161
01/21/24 at  South Fla. L 68-72 4414
01/24/24 EAST CAROLINA L 52-54 5252
01/28/24 SMU W 77-72 4373
01/31/24 at  Tulsa L 68-79 5028
02/03/24 at  Memphis L 63-65 12582
02/07/24 UTSA W 84-64 6133
02/11/24 FLA. ATLANTIC L (OT) 82-95 6513
02/15/24 at  East Carolina L 55-68 3940
02/18/24 at  Charlotte L 61-72 4215
02/21/24 TULSA W 79-63 5245
02/25/24 TEMPLE L (OT) 66-72 7019
02/28/24 at  UAB W 74-66 4487
03/02/24 RICE W 87-66 7034
03/08/24 at  Tulane L 75-85 1835


